

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DISTRICT MEDICAL & PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION (NHM) HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT, GOVT.OF ODISHA



DHENKANAL OUOTATION CALL NOTICE

No. 3545

Date- 22.12:22

Sealed and signed quotations are invited from the registered firms / suppliers for the following items as mentioned below in connection with the items for Leprosy Section, DHH, Dhenkanal. The quotation should reach the office of the undersigned on or before 30.12.2022 till 5.30 P.M. The quotation will be opened on the next working day i.e.31.12.2022 at 11.00 A.M in the office chamber of the undersigned in the presence of the members of the district purchase committee. The agencies should submit the Xerox copy of PAN card & upto date valid GSTIN certificate. The rates must be inclusive of all taxes. The items are mentioned in Annexure-1. The rates to be quoted as per the following format.

Sl.No.	Name of the Item	Size	Quantity	Rate per piece including all taxes.	

Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. Selection of the supplier / firm should be made by the undersigned considering both quality and
- 2. Supply should be according to the specification.
- 3. Price escalation will not be entertained after approval of the quotation.
- 4. The undersigned reserves the right to accept / reject any or all rates quoted without assigning any reason thereof to the firm.
- 5. The items should be supplied within 15 days of the purchase order.
- 6. The envelope should be super-scribed with "QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF EQUIPMENTS FOR LEPROSY SECTION, DHH, DHENKANAL"

CDM & PHO-CUM-DMD
Dhenkanal

Memo No 3546 Dt 22.12.22

Copy to the notice board of Collectorate, O/O-Sub-Collector, CDM & PHO and all wing officers for wide awareness.

CDM & PHO-CUM-DMD

Memo No 3547 Dt 22.12.22

Copy to the DIO, NIC, Dhenkanal for information & with a request to publish the quotation in the district website.

CDM & PHO-CUM-DMD
Dhenkanal

Annexure-I
CONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY (RCS) INSTRUMENTS & EQUIPMENTS FOR BARGARH, BOLANGIR, BOUDH,
DHI KANAL, GANJAM, JHARSUGUDA, MAYURBHANJ, NAWARANGPUR, NUAPADA, SONEPUR &
SAMBALPUR

SL.	SAMBALPUR							
No.	Name of the Instrument	Size Mosquito	Quantity 8	Approximate cost per piece	Total Cost			
1	Mosquito Artery Forceps-Straight							
2	Tiviosquito Artery Forcens-Curved	Mosquito		750.00	6,000.00			
3	Allis Forceps	4 inch	8 .	750.00	6,000.00			
4	Kochkers Forceps	4 inch	8	700.00	5,600.00			
- 5	Adsons Forceps	Small	4	750.00	3,000.00			
6	Toothed Forceps		2	750.00	1,500.00			
7	Retractor-Skin Hook	6 inch	2	750.00	1,500.00			
8	Retractor-Blunt Hook	6 inch	2	700.00	1,400.00			
9	L-Retractor	6 inch	2	700.00	1,400.00			
10	Dissecting Scissor Curve / Straight	6 inch	2	650.00	1,300.00			
11	Stitch Cutting Scissor	6 inch	4	850.00	3,400.00			
12	Gally Pot	6 inch	2	850.00	1,700.00			
13	Kidney Tray	Small	4	75.00	300.00			
14	Tendon Tunnellor-Curved	Medium	2	200.00	400.00			
15	Tendon Tunnellor-Curved	8- inch	2	6500.00	13,000.00			
16	Stripper (TFL FOOT)	12 Inch	. 2	7500.00	15,000.00			
	Stripper (TFL HAND)		1	1500.00	1,500.00			
18	Needle Holder		1	1500.00	1,500.00			
	Probe	6 inch	4	1000.00	4,000.00			
20 5	Sponge Holder	4 inch	2	350.00	700.00			
	asso forcep / Right Angle Forcep	8 inch	4	700.00	2,800.00			
22 7	Towel Clip	4 Inch	2	650.00	1,300.00			
	Digital /ElectronicTorniquet	Small	8	200.00	1,600.00			
4 P	Plaster (POP) Cutter		2	3500.00	7,000.00			
	Total (Approxmate) each district	5000	5,000.00					
	to pposition of each district		86,900.00					

of any

Add District Public Health Offi

Addl. District Public Health Officer (Leprosy), Dhenkanal